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1 Course Code UHF1151
2 Course Name SPANISH FOR BEGINNERS
3 Version
4 Name(s) of Academic Staff Azlina Binti Mohd Ariffin

Aini Binti Ahmad
Jamal Rizal Bin Razali

5 Program Level Others
6 Credit Hours 1

8 Prerequisite Course

10 The main aim of this subject is to introduce students to the Spanish language. Students will learn 
Spanish alphabets and basic sentence structures. They are expected to be able to speak simple 
spanish in selected situation and also read and write in spanish.

Classroom activities will include listening and speaking skill practices, reading and also writing skill 
are given to enhance the oral skills. Practice on certain basic grammar is also introduced. The 
students will be evaluated on all four language skills-listening, speaking, reading and writing.

Course Synopsis

12 Rationale

Students will be equipped with basic Spanish communicative skills such as speaking and listening 
and also learn how to write simple sentences in Spanish
Communication Skill13 Transferable Skills

14 Teaching - learning and 
Assessment Strategy

Listening Test
Oral/ Presentation Test
Reading/ Comprehension Test
Writing Test

7 Student Learning Time (SLT)

9 Contact Hours

11 Course Outcome By the end of semester, student should be able to:

CO Statements Domain Keyword Level 
(Bloom

Sub 
Keyword

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

Match the Spanish syllabes to correct 
pronouncation
Communicate in basic sentences

Read selected shorts texts

Construct  basic sentences with words 
given

COGNITIV
E

COGNITIV
E
COGNITIV
E
COGNITIV
E

Communication

Communication

Communication

Communication

3

4

4

4

Total Hours per semesterFace-to-face Session Hours per Week

Lecture

Tutorial

Laboratory

Supervision

Online Learning

Others

Listening

Oral

Present

Written

15.5

6

2.5

0

Face-to-Face
Non Face-to-Face

Guided Non-
Guided

Assessment
Preparation

Formal Assessment Total
SLT

24 0 8 4 4 40

0

0

2

Category : Elective Course

Note:
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16 Learning Reference Year of
Publish

Reference
Type

NotePublisherEditionTitleAuthor

Azlina Mohd 
Ariffin

Azlina Mohd 
Ariffin

Lorna Sinclair  
Knight

0

0

0

0

0

UMP

UMP

Hypercollinc
Publishing

2012

2017

2002

BOOK

BOOK

BOOK

WEB

15

LISTENING TEST 1

LISTENING TEST 2

READING TEST 1

READING TEST 2

SPEAKING TEST 1

SPEAKING TEST 2

WRITING TEST

Methods CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4

40 30 20 10

20

20

10

10

15

15

10

Assessment Methods Weighting

 20 %

 20 %

 10 %

 10 %

 15 %

 15 %

 10 %

 100 %

MAIN

MAIN

Spanish For 
Beginners
Estudiar Espanol
Conmigo (nivel 
1)
Collins 
Dictionary 
Spanish
www.spanishspa
nish.com
www.123teachm
e.com


