

TEACHING PLAN CENTRE FOR MODERN LANGUAGES & HUMAN SCIENCES UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG

1	Course Code	UHF	1151							
2			NISH FOR BEGINNERS	3						
3		0. 7	THORITOR BEOMITERS							
4		Aini	na Binti Mohd Ariffin Binti Ahmad al Rizal Bin Razali							
5	Program Level	Othe	ers							
6		1								
7	Student Learning Time (SLT)			Non	Face-to-Fa	ace			. Total	
			Face-to-Face	Guided	Non- Guided	Assessment Preparation	For	rmal Assessmen	SLT	
			24	0	8	4		4	40	
8	Prerequisite Course	•								
9	Contact Hours		Face-to-face Session	Total I	Total Hours per semester			Hours per Week		
		Lecti	-		15.5			0		
		Tutorial			6			0		
		Laboratory						2		
		Supervision			2.5					
		Othe	ne Learning		0					
10	Course Synopsis		main aim of this subject	:- t- :t	0	- th - O	h la	Ot I t -		
		are	ding and also also introduce eading and w	ed. The						
11	Course Outcome	By the end of semester, student should be able to:							<u> </u>	
			CO Statements		Domai	n Keywo	ord	Level (Bloom	Sub Keyword	
			Match the Spanish syllabe pronouncation		COGNIT E		ation	3	Listening	
		CO2	Communicate in basic ser	itences	COGNIT	IV Communic	ation	4	Oral	
			Read selected shorts texts		COGNIT			4	Present	
		CO4	Construct basic sentence given	s with words	COGNIT E	IV Communic	ation	4	Written	
12	Rationale	Category : Elective Course								
		Note:								
		Students will be equipped with basic Spanish communicative skills such as speaking and liste								
13	Transferable Skills	and also learn how to write simple sentences in Spanish Communication Skill								
	Teaching - learning and		ening Test							
	Assessment Strategy	Oral Rea	/ Presentation Test ding/ Comprehension Te ing Test	est						



TEACHING PLAN CENTRE FOR MODERN LANGUAGES & HUMAN SCIENCES UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG

15	Assessment Methods		Methods	Weighting	Weighting CO1		CO2		CO3	CO	4	
		LIS	TENING TEST 1	20 %	20							
			TENING TEST 2	20 %	20							
16			ADING TEST 1	10 %					10			
		REA	ADING TEST 2	10 %			10					
		SPE	AKING TEST 1	15 %		15						
		SPE	AKING TEST 2	15 %		15						
	W		ITING TEST	10 %						10		
				100 %	40		30		20	10		
			Author	Title		Ed	lition	Pu	blisher	Year of Publish	Reference Type	Note
		0	Azlina Mohd Ariffin	Spanish Fo	or			UM	IP	2012	BOOK	MAIN
		0	Azlina Mohd Ariffin	Estudiar Espanol Conmigo (nivel 1)				UMP		2017	воок	MAIN
		0	Lorna Sinclair Knight	Collins Dictionary Spanish					percollinc plishing	2002	воок	
		0		www.spani	shspa							
		0		www.123te	achm						WEB	